OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ADARSHA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, ASSAM

Directorate of Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019

No. AVS/ CBSE-Affiliation/2022/25

Dated: 30/06/2023

NOTIFICATION

Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan (AVS), Assam is pleased to notify that the Department of School Education, Government of Assam has accorded No Objection Certificate vide memo no. ECF No.245335/657 dtd. 29/06/2023 in regard to the affiliation of the following 56 functional Adarsha Vidyalayas under the Central Board of Secondary Education- CBSE.

Sl.	Name of the Adarsha Vidyalaya	District Name
1	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Ganakkuchi	Barpeta
2	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Mandia	Barpeta
3	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Rupsi Pt.	Barpeta
4	Adarsha Vidyalaya , Pakabetbari	Barpeta
5	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Chenga	Barpeta
6	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Dokuchi	Kamrup
7	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Batadrava	Nagaon
8	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Barkhetri	Nalbari
9	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Moirabari	Morigaon
10	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Lowairpoa	Karimganj
11	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Rangapather	Charaideo
12	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Matia	Goalpara
13	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Aloicherra	Hailakandi
14	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Dalimbari, Amri	West Karbi Anglong
15	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Laokhowa	Nagaon
16	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Juria	Nagaon
17	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Kachugaon	Kokrajhar
18	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Bechimari	Darrang
19	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Dalgaon	Darrang
20	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Pub Mangaldoi	Darrang
21	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Murkongselek	Dhemaji
22	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Rangapara	Sonitpur
23	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Sakomatha	Biswanath
24	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Rongkhang	West Karbi Anglong
25	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Samelangso	Karbi Anglong
26	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Sidli Chirang Pt.	Chirang
27	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Borobazar	Chirang
28	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Diyungbra	Dima Hasao
29	Adarsha Vidyalaya, New Sangbar	Dima Hasao
30	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Gomafulbari	Barpeta
31	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Tamulpur	Baksa
32	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Nagrijuli	Baksa
33	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Langsomepi	Karbi Anglong

Cont./ page-2

S1.	Name of the Adarsha Vidyalaya	District Name
34	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Titaguri	Kokrajhar
35	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Tapattari	Bongaigaon
36	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Mazbat	Udalguri
37	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Rowta	Udalguri
38	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Bhergaon	Udalguri
39	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Lakhipur	Goalpara
40	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Gobardhana	Barpeta
41	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Itakhuli	Tinsukia
42	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Lumbajong	Karbi Anglong
43	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Nilip	Karbi Anglong
44	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Rongmongve	Karbi Anglong
45	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Chinthong	West Karbi Anglong
46	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Socheng	West Karbi Anglong
47	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Jalukbari	Kamrup
48	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Kamalpur	Kamrup
49	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Tokradia, Hajo	Kamrup
50	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Chaygaon	Kamrup
51	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Mahmara	Charaideo
52	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Ghilamara	Lakhimpur
53	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Dewan TE	Cachar
54	Adarsha Vidyalaya, Demow	Sivasagar
55	Adarsha Vidyalyaya, Sologuri	Sonitpur
56	Sri Arovinda Adarsha Vidyalyaya, Pub-Guwahati	Kamrup (Metro)

Sd/- Shri Dhrubajyoti Borah, ACS

Managing Director Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 Dated: 30/06/2023

Memo No. AVS/ CBSE-Affiliation/2022/ **25** - A Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of Assam, Department of School Education, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.
- 2. The Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Assam, Kahilipara, Ghy-19 for kind information.
- 3. The Director of Secondary Education, Assam for Kahilipara, Ghy-19 for kind information.
- 4. The Director, Regional Office, CBSE, Panjaabari, Guwahati-37 for kind information.
- 5. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur-06 for kind appraisal to the HME.
- 6. The PA to the Hon'ble Adviser Education, Assam and Chairman, Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam for kind appraisal of the Chairman.

7. Office Copy

he zosolven

Managing Director Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19